505702978 10/02/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5749788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THINKING PHONE NETWORKS, INC.	02/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUZE, INC.	
Street Address:	2 COPLEY PLACE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 7000	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16582331

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocketMWE@mwe.com, lwilliamson@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP

Address Line 1: 444 WEST LAKE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101321-0058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AHSAN A. SHAIKH
SIGNATURE:	/AHSAN A. SHAIKH/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=101321-0058 - Change of Name - Thinking Phone Networks to Fuze#page1.tif source=101321-0058 - Change of Name - Thinking Phone Networks to Fuze#page2.tif source=101321-0058 - Change of Name - Thinking Phone Networks to Fuze#page3.tif

PATENT 505702978 REEL: 050607 FRAME: 0333

Delaware
The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THINKING PHONE

NETWORKS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THINKING PHONE

NETWORKS, INC." TO "FUZE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 5:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5216999 8100 SR# 20160666909

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

ANSIG.

Authentication: 201798599

Date: 02-08-16

PATENT REEL: 036896 FRAME: 0604 REEL: 050607 FRAME: 0334

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:06 PM 02/08/2016 FILED 05:06 PM 02/08/2016

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SR 20160666909 - File Number 5216999 SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THINKING PHONE NETWORKS, INC.

Thinking Phone Networks, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation by unanimous written consent duly adopted resolutions in accordance with Sections 141(f) and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"): (i) proposing an amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (as amended, the "Certificate of Incorporation"), (ii) declaring such amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation, and (iii) directing that such amendment be submitted to and be considered by the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote thereon for approval by the affirmative vote of such stockholders. Such resolutions proposed to amend the Certificate of Incorporation in the following manner:

RESOLVED, that it is advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation to change the name of the Corporation as set forth below.

RESOLVED, that ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be, and hereby is, deleted in its entirety and the following ARTICLE FIRST be inserted in lieu thereof:

"FIRST: The name of this corporation is Fuze, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders, the stockholders of the Corporation have given written consent to said amendments in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law.

[End of text]

ACTIVE/84926733.2

REEL: 056896 FRAME: 0608 REEL: 050607 FRAME: 0335 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Second Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of Thinking Phone Networks, Inc., to be executed on this 8th day of February, 2016.

THINKING PHONE NETWORKS, INC.

By: /s/ G. Stephen Kokinos Name: G. Stephen Kokinos Title: Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/90/2018 **RECORDED: 10/02/2019**